



SIXTH PARLIAMENT OF THE SECOND REPUBLIC OF SIERRA LEONE

SECOND SESSION, 2024/2025

FIRST MEETING OF PARLIAMENT

ORDER PAPER

FOR

TUESDAY 15TH OCTOBER, 2024 AT 10:00 A.M.





SIXTH PARLIAMENT OF THE SECOND REPUBLIC OF SIERRA LEONE

SECOND SESSION, 2024/2025

FIRST MEETING OF PARLIAMENT

ORDER PAPER

FOR

TUESDAY 15TH OCTOBER, 2024 AT 10:00 A.M.

OP/6/2/05			OP/6/2/05		
I	-	PRAYERS	I	-	PRAYERS
П	-	RECORD OF VOTES AND PROCEEDINGS FOR FRIDAY 30 TH AUGUST 2024	П	-	RECORD OF VOTES AND PROCEEDINGS FOR FRIDAY 30 TH AUGUST 2024
III	-	ANNOUNCEMENT BY MR. SPEAKER	III	-	ANNOUNCEMENT BY MR. SPEAKER
IV	-	LAYING OF PAPERS	IV	-	LAYING OF PAPERS
		THE MINISTER OF FINANCE			THE MINISTER OF FINANCE
	(i)	MILLENNIUM CHALLENGE COMPACT BETWEEN THE REPUBLIC OF SIERRA LEONE AND THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA.		(i)	MILLENNIUM CHALLENGE COMPACT BETWEEN THE REPUBLIC OF SIERRA LEONE AND THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA.
	(ii)	PROGRAM IMPLEMENTATION AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE REPUBLIC OF SIERRA LEONE AND THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA		(ii)	PROGRAM IMPLEMENTATION AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE REPUBLIC OF SIERRA LEONE AND THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

V	-	BILL	V	-	BILL
		THE CHILD RIGHTS ACT, 2024			THE CHILD RIGHTS ACT, 2024
		INTRODUCTION AND FIRST READING			INTRODUCTION AND FIRST READING
		THE MINISTER OF GENDER AND CHILDREN'S AFFAIRS			THE MINISTER OF GENDER AND CHILDREN'S AFFAIRS
		SECOND READING, COMMITTEE STAGE AND THIRD READING			SECOND READING, COMMITTEE STAGE AND THIRD READING
		THE MINISTER OF GENDER AND CHILDREN'S AFFAIRS			THE MINISTER OF GENDER AND CHILDREN'S AFFAIRS
VI	-	GOVERNMENT MOTION	VI	-	GOVERNMENT MOTION
		THE MINISTER OF FINANCE			THE MINISTER OF FINANCE
		BE IT RESOLVED:			BE IT RESOLVED:
		THAT THIS HONOURABLE HOUSE HEREBY RATIFIES THE FOLLOWING AGREEMENTS WHICH WERE LAID ON THE TABLE OF THE HOUSE ON TUESDAY 15 TH OCTOBER 2024			THAT THIS HONOURABLE HOUSE HEREBY RATIFIES THE FOLLOWING AGREEMENTS WHICH WERE LAID ON THE TABLE OF THE HOUSE ON TUESDAY 15 TH OCTOBER 2024
	(i)	MILLENNIUM CHALLENGE COMPACT BETWEEN THE REPUBLIC OF SIERRA LEONE AND THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA.		(i)	MILLENNIUM CHALLENGE COMPACT BETWEEN THE REPUBLIC OF SIERRA LEONE AND THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA.
	(ii)	PROGRAM IMPLEMENTATION AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE REPUBLIC OF SIERRA LEONE AND THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA		(ii)	PROGRAM IMPLEMENTATION AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE REPUBLIC OF SIERRA LEONE AND THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA